P16000037495

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



04/22/16--01017--022 **78.75



Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CLAYTON D. SIMMONS, P.A.

SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& Certificate ofStatusADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Clayton D. Simmons

Name (Printed or typed)

445 Cardinal Oaks Ct.

Address

Lake Mary, FL 32746

City, State & Zip

407-314-9269

Daytime Telephone number

clay1117@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

£

. -.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 45 Cardinal Oaks Court		Mailing	Mailing address, if different is:	
ike Mary, Florida 3	2746			
RTICLE III PURI e purpose for which	<u>POSE</u> the corporation is organized is:	legal services		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RTICLE IV SHAL e number of shares of RTICLE V INIT	of stock is:		PER 22 PH 4: 40 ECRITARY OF STATE	
Name and Tit	le: 445 Cardinal Oaks Ct.			
	Lake Mary, FL 32746			
		Name and Title:		
Name and Titl Address		Address:	<u></u>	
Address		Address:		

, Name ar	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	s	Address:	
		<u></u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Clayton D. Simmons		
Address:	445 Cardinal Oaks Ct		
	Lake Mary, FL 32746		
			Ts t
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		22 8 ***
Name:	Clayton D. Simmons		
Address:	445 Cardinal Oaks Ct		
	Lake Mary, Fl 32746		
ARTICLE VIII	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>		
Effective date, if	f other than the date of filing:		
(If an effective (days after the fi	date is listed, the date must be specific a iling.)	nd cannot be more than five bus	siness days prior or 90 busine
-	e inserted in this block does not meet the a	nalioable statutors, filing requirem	onto this date will not be lister
	effective date on the Department of State's		ients, uns date win not be inster
Having been na this certificate, I	med as registered agent to accept service am familiar with and accept the appointm	of process for the above stated content as registered agent and agree	rporation at the place designat to act in this capacity
			4/20/16
		Agent	

· · _· · ·

Required Signature/Incorporator

<u>4/20/16</u> Date